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University: Open University of Cyprus 

Surname: Vatikiotis 

Name: Leonidas 

Rank: Adjunct 

Faculty: Humanities and Social Sciences 

Department: Communications and New Journalism 

Scientific Domain: * Journalism 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

Phd 2008 Panteion University Sociology The debate about the crisis of 
‘70s 

Graduate 2001 University of Piraeus Statistics Science  

     

     

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2019 2019 Open University of Cyprus Cyprus Adjunct 

2009 2015 Varna Free University of 
Cyprus 

Cyprus Adjunct 
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2008 2011 School of National Defence 
of Ministry of National 

Defence  

Greece Adjunct 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2019 Report of IME GSEVEE for 
SME (In Greek) 

D. Giakoulas, N. 
Daskalakis, T. 
Thanopoulos 

IME GSEVEE, 
Introduction: D. 

Gravaris 

  

2 2018 Digital economy – 3d printings 
(In Greek) 

N. Frydas, Al. 
Afouksenides, P. Gouveris, 
Am. Atsalaki, M. Geitona, 
D. Latsou, Al. Stamatios, 

An. Anastasopoulou, et. al. 

Editions: I. Sideris, 
Ed.: M. Spyridakis, 
El. Koutsoukou, A. 

Marinopoulou 

 129-
149 

3 2018 The theory of open space and 
the next day of the 

development (In Greek) 

D. Gravaris, S. Marketos, 
D. Eleftheratos, G. Kouzis, 

D. Kaltsonis, K. 
Katzourakis, Th. Mariolis, 

A. Chatzistefanou 

Editions Topos, ed. 
L. Vatikiotis 

 117-
138 

4 2018  Ventures and conflicts around 
the forthcoming exit of UK 

from EU (In Greek) 

 Working paper 
2/2018 IME GSEVEE 

  

5 2018 Pour l’ independance des 
statistiques grecques contre l; 

intervention de la main 
“invisible” des creanciers 

 Statistique et 
Societe, vol. 6, No2, 

Novembre 2018, 
Societe Francaise de 

Statistique (SFdS) 

 27-38 

6 2016 La Crisis Griega T. Abbiate, D. Butturini, M. 
S. Perez, E. R. Completa, 

E. R. Cantor, M. S. 

Universita degli studi 
di Bologna. Ed.Q 

Silvia Bagni 

 118-
125 
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Sagues, R. V. Pastor, R. 
M. Dalmau 

7 2013 The Amenaza de un Cuarto  
Reich Aleman a la soberania 

Europea y global 

P. Kosmas Linea Sur, vol. 4, 
Revista de Politica 
Exterior, Ministerio 

de Relaciones 
Exteriores de 

Ecuador 

 68-84 

8 2013 Resistance in Greece C. Mallot, Gr. Banfield, M. 
Power, M. O’Flynn, A. 

Courtois, M. Kennedy, F. 
Sayilan, C. Lewis, Al. 

Maisuria, P. Yarker, et. Al. 

Immiseration 
capitalism and 
education, Ed.: Dave 
Hill 

 120-
143 

9 2012 Crisis in the Eurozone C. Lapavitsas, A. 
Kaltenbrunner, G. 

Labrinidis, D. Lindo, J. 
Meadway, J. Michell, et. Al. 

Editions Verso   

10 2010 Forty inglorious years: The 
metastasis in Greece of a 

lasting and a structural crisis 
(In Greek) 

 Editions Topos, Thje 
map of the crisis\ - 

The end of the 
illusion 

 25-56 

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      
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7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2018 Financial Justice Christian Aid Scientific coordinator 

2 2017 The Right to Food in Greece in the years 
of the crisis 

Transnational 
Institute (TNI) 

Researcher 

3 2016 Update of the questionnaire in the 
research of economic climate 

Institute of Small 
Enterprises 
GSEVEE 

Researcher 

4 2016 Quantitative analysis of data in 
comparison to findings of national 

accounts 

Institute of Small 
Enterprises 
GSEVEE 

Researcher 

5 2016 Evaluation of forecasts of international 
organizations for the Greek economy 

Institute of Small 
Enterprises 
GSEVEE 

Researcher 

6 2016 Impacts analysis of Programs of 
Structural Adjustment 2010- 

Institute of Small 
Enterprises 
GSEVEE 

Researcher 

7 2016 Elaboration of conclusions of research of 
economic climate 2009-2016 

Institute of Small 
Enterprises 
GSEVEE 

Researcher 

8 2011 Breaking up? A Route out of the Eurozone 
Crisis 

Research on 
Money and 

Finance, London, 
UK. 

Researcher 

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2019 Research for the documentary film “Traces” Award in London Festival 

2 2018 Screenplay – research for documentary film 
“The return of Prometheus” 

Grants 2018 Advanced Media Institute 

3 2017 Scientific supervisor in documentary film 
“This is Not a Coup” 

First Award in the Documentary Festival of 
Chalkida 

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
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 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


