FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Open University of Cyprus
Surname:	Vatikiotis
Name:	Leonidas
Rank:	Adjunct
Faculty:	Humanities and Social Sciences
Department:	Communications and New Journalism
Scientific Domain: *	Journalism

^{*} Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title					
Phd	2008	Panteion University	Sociology	The debate about the crisis of '70s		
Graduate	2001	University of Piraeus	Statistics Science			

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Employer	Logation	Docition	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
2019	2019	Open University of Cyprus	Cyprus	Adjunct	
2009	2015	Varna Free University of Cyprus	Cyprus	Adjunct	

2008	2011	School of National Defence of Ministry of National	Greece	Adjunct
		Defence		

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2019	Report of IME GSEVEE for SME (In Greek)	D. Giakoulas, N. Daskalakis, T. Thanopoulos	IME GSEVEE, Introduction: D. Gravaris			
2	2018	Digital economy – 3d printings (In Greek)	N. Frydas, Al. Afouksenides, P. Gouveris, Am. Atsalaki, M. Geitona, D. Latsou, Al. Stamatios, An. Anastasopoulou, et. al.	Editions: I. Sideris, Ed.: M. Spyridakis, El. Koutsoukou, A. Marinopoulou		129- 149	
3	2018	The theory of open space and the next day of the development (In Greek)	D. Gravaris, S. Marketos, D. Eleftheratos, G. Kouzis, D. Kaltsonis, K. Katzourakis, Th. Mariolis, A. Chatzistefanou	Editions Topos, ed. L. Vatikiotis		117- 138	
4	2018	Ventures and conflicts around the forthcoming exit of UK from EU (In Greek)		Working paper 2/2018 IME GSEVEE			
5	2018	Pour l' independance des statistiques grecques contre l; intervention de la main "invisible" des creanciers		Statistique et Societe, vol. 6, No2, Novembre 2018, Societe Francaise de Statistique (SFdS)		27-38	
6	2016	La Crisis Griega	T. Abbiate, D. Butturini, M. S. Perez, E. R. Completa, E. R. Cantor, M. S.	Universita degli studi di Bologna. Ed.Q Silvia Bagni		118- 125	

			Sagues, R. V. Pastor, R. M. Dalmau		
7	2013	The Amenaza de un Cuarto Reich Aleman a la soberania Europea y global	P. Kosmas	Linea Sur, vol. 4, Revista de Politica Exterior, Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores de Ecuador	68-84
8	2013	Resistance in Greece	C. Mallot, Gr. Banfield, M. Power, M. O'Flynn, A. Courtois, M. Kennedy, F. Sayilan, C. Lewis, Al. Maisuria, P. Yarker, et. Al.	Immiseration capitalism and education, Ed.: Dave Hill	120- 143
9	2012	Crisis in the Eurozone	C. Lapavitsas, A. Kaltenbrunner, G. Labrinidis, D. Lindo, J. Meadway, J. Michell, et. Al.	Editions Verso	
10	2010	Forty inglorious years: The metastasis in Greece of a lasting and a structural crisis (In Greek)		Editions Topos, Thje map of the crisis\ - The end of the illusion	25-56

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

7			
8			
9			
10			

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Resea	rch Projects. List the five (5) more recent (max total 10)	and other five (5) s	elected
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*
1	2018	Financial Justice	Christian Aid	Scientific coordinator
2	2017	The Right to Food in Greece in the years of the crisis	Transnational Institute (TNI)	Researcher
3	2016	Update of the questionnaire in the research of economic climate	Institute of Small Enterprises GSEVEE	Researcher
4	2016	Quantitative analysis of data in comparison to findings of national accounts	Institute of Small Enterprises GSEVEE	Researcher
5	2016	Evaluation of forecasts of international organizations for the Greek economy	Institute of Small Enterprises GSEVEE	Researcher
6	2016	Impacts analysis of Programs of Structural Adjustment 2010-	Institute of Small Enterprises GSEVEE	Researcher
7	2016	Elaboration of conclusions of research of economic climate 2009-2016	Institute of Small Enterprises GSEVEE	Researcher
8	2011	Breaking up? A Route out of the Eurozone Crisis	Research on Money and Finance, London, UK.	Researcher

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2019	Research for the documentary film "Traces"	Award in London Festival			
2	2018	Screenplay – research for documentary film "The return of Prometheus"	Grants 2018 Advanced Media Institute			
3	2017	Scientific supervisor in documentary film "This is Not a Coup"	First Award in the Documentary Festival of Chalkida			
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

	(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						